AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2644

Sponsor: SENATOR YAW

Printer's No. 3187

1	Amend Bill, page 11, line 22, by striking out "The" and
2	inserting
3 4	For 10 years following the effective date of this subparagraph, the
5	Amend Bill, page 11, line 22, by inserting after "Board"
6	and the department
7	Amend Bill, page 12, line 9, by striking out "the" and
8	inserting
9	<u>that</u>
10	Amend Bill, page 12, lines 22 through 24, by striking out all
11	of gold lines and inconting
	of said lines and inserting
12	
12 13	
	(E) For 10 years following the effective date of
13	(E) For 10 years following the effective date of this clause, the bond amounts for wells that are not
13 14	(E) For 10 years following the effective date of this clause, the bond amounts for wells that are not unconventional wells may only be revised by the
13 14 15	(E) For 10 years following the effective date of this clause, the bond amounts for wells that are not unconventional wells may only be revised by the General Assembly. The Environmental Quality Board and